1	100-112020	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	RESOLUTION:	Authorize the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department to Enter Into a 5-Year Contract with AT&T Global Services, an Affiliate of AT&T Corp, to Provide Maintenance for AT&T Purchased Equipment Including Replacement Hardware and Software; and Provided Services Including 911 Voice Maintenance, 911 Voice Warranty Services, and 911 Call Handling Equipment and Services
9	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
10	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department uses AT&T Global Services for its Public Safety	
11	Equipment Services for 911 CPE Call Handling; and	
12	WHEREAS, the current 5-year maintenance contract with AT&T Global Services, an affiliate of AT&T	
13	Corporation, is due to expire on December 31, 2020; and	
14	WHEREAS, the Public Safety Equipment Resale and Related Services for 911 CPE Call Handling is	
15	necessary to ensure appropriate call handling and maintenance of voice transactions within the county-wide 911	
16	telephone system; and	
17	WHEREAS, the maintenance agreement will work hand in hand with the major NG911 upgrade and	
18	purchased equipment scheduled for 2021; and	
19	WHEREAS, the vendor will include hardware and software technology upgrades throughout the term of the	
20	agreement; and	
21	WHEREAS, there are over \$125,000 in grant funds available to offset some of the purchased equipment	
22	upgrade costs, which were already approved by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors earlier this year.	
23 24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby	
25	authorizes the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department to enter into a 5-year contract with AT&T Global Services for	
26	911 CPE Call Handling, beginning January 1, 2021, and extending through December 31, 2025, pursuant to those	
27	terms as are contained in the attached proposed contract, which is incorporated herein by reference and made a part	
28	of this Resolution.	
29		
30		Respectfully submitted by:
31		JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC COMMITTEE
32 33	Committee Vote: 5	- <u>0</u> Respectfully submitted by:
34		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
35	Committee Vote: 5	
36	Vote Required for Passage: <u>Two-Thirds of Membership</u>	
37		
38	Approved I	by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2020.
39		
40		<del> </del>
41		Mark L Harris

42

Winnebago County Executive